
MCLS Board of Trustees

1 Jim Baumann (Dec. 31, 2023) 8 Megan Marchant (Dec. 31, 2024)

M 511 Fremont Street M 502 Waldo Boulevard

Kiel, WI 53042 Manitowoc, WI 54220

920-894-7980 608-658-2521

jimbaumann@manitowoccountywi.gov nimegen86@gmail.com

2 Deborah Brotcke (Dec. 31, 2022) 9 Ray Mueller (Dec. 31, 2024)

M 2708 River Lane C 453 Cedar Street

Two Rivers, WI 54241 Chilton, WI 53014

815-762-5173 920-849-9787

dbrotcke@comcast.net raysmueller@gmail.com

3 Ron Dietrich (Dec. 31, 2022) 10 Patrick Neuenfeldt (Dec. 31, 2024)

C W1879 Shady Lane M 1015 Franklin Street

New Holstein, WI 53061 Manitowoc, WI 54220

920-762-0349 920-645-8184

Ronald.Dietrich@calumetcounty.org neuenfep@uwgb.edu

4 Julie Grinde  (Dec. 31, 2023) 11 Darcie  (Dec. 31, 2023)

M 6145 Silver Hills Drive C Schwalenberg-Kesler

Manitowoc, WI 54220 N6080 County Road Y

920-682-6747 Hilbert, WI 54129

grinde6145@yahoo.com 920-853-7505

manatiki23@gmail.com

5 Cheryl Kjelstrup  (Dec. 31, 2022) 12 Jeremy Sehloff (Dec. 31, 2023)

M 14415 Jambo Creek Road M 9515 Francis Creek Road

Mishicot, WI 54228 Manitowoc, WI 54220

920-629-0301 920-682-8495

rckjelstrup@gmail.com jeremy.sehloff@gmail.com

6 Chuck Krueger  (Dec. 31, 2022) 13 Phil Vergowe (Dec. 31, 2022)

M 1008 River Court C W1326 Hemauer Road

Manitowoc, WI 54220 New Holstein, WI 53061

920-684-2547 920-464-0223

ckrueger@hawkinsashcpas.com pjvergowe@outlook.com

7 Markus Ladd (Dec. 31, 2024)

M 208 Southridge Drive

Kiel, WI 53042

920-980-4773

mladd@saxonysecurities.com

Revised 01/19/2022

C - Calumet County

M - Manitowoc County

The System shall be governed by a Board of Trustees 
composed of 15 members - 11 appointed by the 
Manitowoc County Board and 4 appointed by the Calumet 
County Board.  
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